Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		Atte	orney Docket No.	141866
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>		
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Takashi YONEKA [2] Kazuya SASAKI [3] Masaaki UECHI [4] Masumi KOBANA [5] Hironobu KITAOK [6] Hiroko MORI [7] Tatsuya IWASE [8] Tetsuo KURAHAS B. Additional name(s) of conveying	A HI	TOYOTA JID 1, TOYOTA-C TOYOTA-SH AICHI 471-85 JAPAN	CHO I 71 1 name(s) & addres	JSHIKI KAISHA
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Change of Name  March 17, 2009;			
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/51	18,75 <u>5</u>	B. Patent No	.(s)	
C. Title of Application: <u>TRAF</u>	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of	f applications and p	patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff				ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 6-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and betoriginal document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, Moshe K. Wilensky, Registration No.	075		nd any attached co	py is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 023081 FRAME: 0501

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takashi Yonekawa	(5)	Hironobu Kitaoka	ì			
(1-8) Insert Name(s of Inver		(2)	Kazuya Sasaki	(6)	Hiroko Mori				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masaaki Uechi	(7)	Tatsuya Iwase				
		(4)	Masumi Kobana	(8)	Tetsuo Kurahashi				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)		TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571, Japan						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 L.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	TRAFFIC SIMULAT	OR					
	Identification such as Title, Case	_							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 141866 )							
			h the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application	for patent in the United Sta	ites of America			
(10)	Turnet D. Jr. C	on even	date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) 0	March 17, 18	, 25, 27 a	nd 30, 2009				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	J.S. application Serial Number	_12/518 <sub>;</sub> 755					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 11, 2009						
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identifie	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees oblication or continuation or disignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author and application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not egon him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execute vision there to obtaining to execute to perform ted States prizes and ressignee, as executed, at the core, assign grants the	all papers necessary in connect cof, or any patent or reissue app evidence and going forward wi all papers and documents and p ation for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents to Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreem	tion with any interfered lication based thereon th such interference. perform any act which I Property or similar a be necessary to obtain it issue any and all Le and covenants that he ents in conflict herew LC the power to inser	ence which may be declared in, for the invention, and to commany be necessary in connection, and to command the confirmation of the United Section and agrees that this assist on this assignment any furter on this assignment any furter the control of the control	concerning cooperate with ection with eissue or tates resulting entire interest gnment is			
		ed by the i	undersigned on the date(s) opp	nacite the undersign	ed nama(s)				
Date	March 17, 200		Inventor Signature	Tahashi	Yonehawa	(SEAL)			
Date	March 17, 200		Inventor Signature	Напил	Larabi	_ (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date	March 18, 200		Inventor Signature	Masaaki	Wechi	(SEAL)			
Date	March 17, 200		Inventor Signature	Masumi	Kobara	(SEAL)			
Date	March 30, 200		Inventor Signature	Hironda	Hotada	(SEAL)			
Date	March 25, 200		Inventor Signature	Hiroko	meri	_ (SEAL)			
Date	March 27, 200			Tation	Denc	(SEAL)			
Date	March 27, 200		Inventor Signature	Tetano	Kurchesski	_ (SEAL)			
	This assignment should prefi	erably be si	igned before: (a) a Notary Publi		(b) a U.S. Consul if outside	_ ` ´			
neither, Date	men it should be signed belol	e at Jeast F	wo witnesses who also sign here Witness	e: 	PATENT				

RECORDED: 08/11/2009 REEL: 023081 FRAME: 0502